
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008773-2021 

Tender

Buildings Based Day Care - Reopening 2021

Lincolnshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-008773

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a9b6  

Published 23 April 2021, 3:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire County Council

Orchard House, Orchard Street

Lincoln

LN1 1BA

Contact

Ms Linda Turnbull

Email

linda.turnbull@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 07778506382

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008773-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008773-2021
mailto:linda.turnbull@lincolnshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
https://www.lincolnshire.gov.uk
http://www.procontract.due-north.com
http://www.procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Buildings Based Day Care - Reopening 2021

Reference number

DN522548

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85312100 - Daycare services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lincolnshire County Council (LCC) is seeking to invite applicants to apply to join its Open
Select List for Building Based Day Care Services to support adults aged 18 and over with
eligible social care needs who are ordinary residents of Lincolnshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is being undertaken in line with Chapter 3, Section 7 of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015.



Page 4 to 6

Lincolnshire County Council has established an Open Select List, the purpose of which is;

• to establish consistent contractual arrangements for all externally commissioned building
based day services, incorporating a standardised specification and pricing mechanism, and

• to enable access to responsive services from a variety of providers, that meet the needs of
customers and which promote choice for customers across Lincolnshire.

LCC is keen to maintain existing services under the Open Select List and would encourage all
existing providers to apply, as well as potential new providers.

This contract notice is inviting providers to join the Open Select List.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

15 November 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 118-268650

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

9 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:268650-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lincolnshire County Council

Orchard House, Orchard Street

Lincoln

LN 11YL

Email

linda.turnbull@lincolnshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 07778506382

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:linda.turnbull@lincolnshire.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T11:44:55+0100
	TCPDF




